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Snacksters East Street Deli Ham_ & Cheese Toastie Frozen -
Information

A three cheese bechamel sauce and sliced formed ham with added water inside white bloomer bread,
finished with a bechamel topping and cheese sprinkle.

TFS Product Code: 032489 st
Suppliers Product Code: ; g)f)”
Information Last Updated: 24/05/2024 ) \
Date Produced: 20/06/2026 ‘b : ;
N /

Allergy Information Nutritional Information
Key: Serving Unit: 100g or 100ml

Energy (kcal) 238.00

Energy (kJ) 999.00

Protein (g) 13.00
Sesame Gluten Crustaceans Eggs Lupin  Nuts Carb (9) 24.00

Of Which Sugars (g) 2.30

Fat (g) 9.90
Of Which Saturates

Milk  Celery Sulphur Dioxide Soya Cereal Peanuts (9) 4.60
Fibre (g) 1.10

@ Salt (g) 1.70

Fish  Molluscs Mustard

Dietary Information

Key:

Kosher Vegetarian__Halal _Vegan

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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Ingredients

Bloomer Bread: <b>Wheat</b> Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Water,
Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Yeast, Salt, Dextrose, <b>Wheat</b> Protein, Spirit Vinegar,
Emulsifiers: E471, E472(e); Palm Fat, Preservative: E282, Flour Treatment Agent: E300. Three Cheese
Bechamel Sauce (25%): Bechamel Sauce (Water, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Skimmed <b>Milk</b>
Powder, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cream Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Salt, Vegetable Bouillon (Sea Salt,
Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Onion Powder, Sugar, Garlic,
Spices, Herbs), Onion Powder, Spice, Spice and Herb Extracts (contains <b>Celery</b>)), Mature
Cheddar (12%) (<b>Milk</b>, Potato Starch), Red Cheddar (12%) (<b>Milk</b>, Potato Starch, Colour:
E160a), Mozzarella (12%) (<b>Milk</b>, Potato Starch), Mayonnaise (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Humectant:
E326; Sugar, Pasteurised <b>Egg</b>, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: E260; Stabilisers:
E415,E412; Lemon Juice Concentrate, <b>Mustard</b> Flour, Preservative: E202; Turmeric, Colour:
E160e), Humectant: E326; Modified Waxy Maize Starch. Formed Ham with Added Water (15%): Pork
(90%), Dextrose, Salt, Pea Starch, Water, Dried Glucose Syrup, Tapioca Starch, Stabilisers: E450, E451;
Yeast Extract, Potassium Acetate, Potassium Diacetate, Potato Fibre, Antioxidant: E301, Preservative:
E250. Cheese Topping (10%): Mature Cheddar (50%) (<b>Milk</b>, Potato Starch), Red Cheddar (50%)
(<b>Milk</b>, Potato Starch, Colour: E160a). Bechamel Sauce (7%): Water, Modified Waxy Maize
Starch, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cream Powder (<b>Milk</b>),
Salt, Vegetable Bouillon (Sea Salt, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Whole <b>Milk</b>
Powder, Onion Powder, Sugar, Garlic, Spices, Herbs), Onion Powder, Spice, Spice and Herb Extracts
(contains <b>Celery</b>)

Handling Information

Directions for Use Storage Instructions

Best cooked from chilled in a high-speed oven, see Store frozen -18C, for best before see side of pack.
manufacturers guidance for timings. Check the ONCE DEFROSTED KEEP REFRIGERATED & DO NOT
product is piping hot throughout before serving. REFREEZE.

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly
updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for
accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted.
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